
2010351 20KW 72V150Ah Heavy Cargo with LiFePO Batterie

 Vehicle Body BOM

SN Material code Menila Art EAN Code Material name Specification/Model Unit Quantity Material photo Order note

1 E4X3‐510100 9103786 4255675430430 Front body section assembly Set 1

2 E4X3‐510200 9103787 4255675430447 Rear body section assembly Set 1

3 Q151B1235TF6 9103788 4255675430454 Hexagonal head bolt fine thread
Level 10.9 Dacromet 

M12*35*1.25
pc(s) 20

4 Q401B12F6 9103789 4255675430461 Flat washer Dacromet pc(s) 20

5 Q40512F6 9103790 4255675430478 Heavy‐type spring washer Dacromet pc(s) 20

6 E4X3‐5502100 91037910808 4255675430485 Cargo box assembly / white Set 1

6 E4X3‐5502100 91037910404 4255675454207 Cargo box assembly / green Set 1

6 E4X3‐5502100 91037910202 4255675454214 Cargo box assembly/ blue Set 1

6 E4X3‐5502100 91037911010 4255675485416 Cargo box assembly/ grey set 1

7 Q215B1040 9103792 4255675430492 Hexagon flange bolt M10*40*1.5
Grade 10.9 Stainless steel 

M10*40*1.5
pc(s) 6

8 E4X3‐5502200 91037760808 4255675414805 Cargo hopper assembly/ glossy black Set 1

9 Q215B1040F31 9103793 4255675430508
Hexagon flange bolt  black plating 

M10*40*1.5
10.9 black plating M10*40*1.5 pc(s) 6

10 E4X3‐6101100 91037940808 4255675430515 Left door assembly/ white pc(s) 1



10 E4X3‐6101100 91037940404 4255675454221 Left door assembly/green pc(s) 1

10 E4X3‐6101100 91037940202 4255675454238 Left door assembly/blue pc(s) 1

10 E4X3‐6101100 91037941010 4255675485447 Left door assembly/grey pc(s) 1

11 E4X3‐6101200 91037950808 4255675430522 Right door assembly / white pc(s) 1

11 E4X3‐6101200 91037950404 4255675454245 Right door assembly / green pc(s) 1

11 E4X3‐6101200 91037950202 4255675454252 Right door assembly / blue pc(s) 1

11 E4X3‐6101200 91037951010 4,25568E+12 Right door assembly / grey pc(s) 1

12 E4X4‐8105115 9103796 4255675430539
Central installation bracket of 

condenser
pc(s) 2

13 Q1840612F6 9103797 4255675430546 Hexagon flange bolt M6 * 12 Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 * 12 pc(s) 2

14 E4X3‐5101200 9103798 4255675430553
150Ah battery front mounting 

crossbeam assembly
pc(s) 1

15 Q1851235TF6 9103799 4255675430560 Hexagon flange bolt M12 * 35 * 1.25
Level 10.9 Dacromet M12 * 35 

* 1.25
pc(s) 2

16 E4X3‐2110013 9103800 4255675430577 DC mounting bracket pc(s) 2

17 E4X3‐3713023 9103801 4255675430584 Auxiliary battery pressing plate pc(s) 1

18 E4X3‐3713022 9103802 4255675430591 Battery pull rod pc(s) 2

19 Q390B06F6 9103803 4255675430607 Butterfly Nut M6 Dacromet M6 pc(s) 2

20 E4X3‐5306204 9103804 4255675430614
Central mounting bracket of the 

dashboard
pc(s) 2

21 Q2714216F6 9103805 4255675430621
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw 

ST4.2 * 16
Dacromet ST4.2 * 16 pc(s) 2

22 E4X3‐6101300 9103806 4255675430638
Door guard plate inner buckle fixing 

bracket
pc(s) 2

23 Q2140610F6 9103807 4255675430645 Cross recess pan head screw Dacromet M6 * 10 pc(s) 4

24 E4X3‐8100013 9103808 4255675430652 HAVC fixing bracket pc(s) 1

25 Q1840616F6 9103809 4255675430669 Hexagon flange bolt  M6 * 16 Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 * 16 pc(s) 7



26 Q32006F6 9103810 4255675438917 Hexagon flange nut M6 Dacromet M6 pc(s) 3

27 E4X3‐5301101 9103811 4255675438924 Front anti‐collication beam pc(s) 1

28 Q1840812F6 9103812 4255675438931 Hexagon flange bolt m 8 * 12 * 1.25 8.8 dacromet m 8 * 12 * 1.25 pc(s) 4

29 E4X3‐5306201 9103813 4255675438948
Lower mounting central support of 

dashboard
pc(s) 2

Int & Ext Parts

SN Material code Menila Art EAN Code Material name Category specification/model Unit Quantity Material photo Order note

1 E4X3‐6402010 9103814 4255675438955 Left door inner guard plate PP pc(s) 1

2 ZH1255 9103815 4255675438962 Type D buckle pc(s) 9

3 E4M1‐2802043‐390 9103816 4255675438979 Lower hood nut base buckle of engine pc(s) 4

4 E4X3‐6402011 9103817 4255675438986
Sundries box baffle plate of left door 

inner guard plate
PP pc(s) 1

5 E4X3‐6402012 9103818 4255675438993 Left door inner buckle PP pc(s) 1

6 E4X3‐6402013 9103819 4255675439006 Left door regulator switch panel PP pc(s) 1

7 E4X3‐6402014 9103820 4255675439013 Left door inner guard plate trim plate PP pc(s) 1

8 E4X3‐6102010 9103821 4255675439020 Right door inner guard plate PP pc(s) 1



9 ZH1255 9103815 4255675438962 Type D buckle pc(s) 9

10 E4M1‐2802043‐390 9103816 4255675438979 Lower hood nut base buckle of engine pc(s) 4

11 E4X3‐6102011 9103824 4255675439051
Sundries box baffle plate of right door 

inner guard plate
PP pc(s) 1

12 E4X3‐6102012 9103825 4255675439068 Right door inner buckle PP pc(s) 1

13 E4X3‐6102013 9103826 4255675439075 Right door regulator switch panel PP pc(s) 1

14 E4X3‐6102014 9103827 4255675439082 Right door inner guard trim plate PP pc(s) 1

15 E4X3‐6402016 9103828 4255675439099 Interior trim plate cover PP pc(s) 13

16 E4M1‐7901021 9103829 4255675439105 Speaker cover PP pc(s) 2

17 E4X3‐8100023 9103830 4255675439112 Air inlet assembly PP pc(s) 1

18 T01‐3000081 9103831 4255675439129 Hand brake cover PP material pc(s) 1

19 T01‐3000082 9103832 4255675439136 Dust‐proof mat PE material pc(s) 1

20 E4X3‐3775011 9103833 4255675439143 Combined switch upper cover PP pc(s) 1



21 E4X3‐3775012 9103834 4255675439150 Combined switch lower cover PP pc(s) 1

22 E4X3‐6402015 9103835 4255675439167 Left door front inner trim panel PP pc(s) 1

23 E4X3‐6102015 9103836 4255675439174 Right door front inner trim panel PP pc(s) 1

24 E4X3‐6402025 91038370808 4255675439181 Left door front trim panel/ white ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

24 E4X3‐6402025 91038370404 4255675454269 Left door front trim panel / green ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

24 E4X3‐6402025 91038370202 4255675454276 Left door front trim panel /blue ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

24 E4X3‐6402025 91038371010 4255675485522 Left door front trim panel /grey ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

25 ZH1255 9103815 4255675438962 Type D buckle pc(s) 2

26 E4X3‐6102025 91038390808 4255675439204 Right door front trim panel / white ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

26 E4X3‐6102025 91038390404 4255675454283 Right door front trim panel / green ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

26 E4X3‐6102025 91038390202 4255675454290 Right door front trim panel / blue ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

26 E4X3‐6102025 91038391010 4255675485539 Right door front trim panel / grey ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

27 ZH1255 9103815 4255675438962 Type D buckle pc(s) 2

28 E4X3‐2803010 9103841 4255675439228 Front bumper body PP pc(s) 1

29 E4M1‐2800081 9103842 4255675439235 Bumper installation plastic card pc(s) 2

30 E4X3‐2803011 91038430808 4255675439242 Middle grille / white  ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

30 E4X3‐2803011 91038430404 4255675475912 Middle grille / green ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

30 E4X3‐2803011 91038430202 4255675475929 Middle grille / blue ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

30 E4X3‐2803011 91038431010 4255675485546 Middle grille / grey ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1



31 E4X3‐2803012 91038440101 4255675439259 Front bumper lower trim plate / black PP/Painted part pc(s) 1

32 E4X3‐2803021 9103845 4255675439266 Front bumper lower left trim PP pc(s) 1

33 E4X3‐2803022 9103846 4255675439273 Front bumper lower right trim PP pc(s) 1

34 E4X3‐8403010 91038470808 4255675439280 Left front fender/white ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

34 E4X3‐8403010 91038470404 4255675475936 Left front fender / green ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

34 E4X3‐8403010 91038470202 4255675475943 Left front fender / blue ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

34 E4X3‐8403010 91038471010 4255675485553 Left front fender / grey ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

35 E4X3‐8403020 91038480808 4255675439297 Right front fender/ white ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

35 E4X3‐8403020 91038480404 4255675475950 Right front fender /green ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

35 E4X3‐8403020 91038480202 4255675475967 Right front fender / blue ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

35 E4X3‐8403020 91038481010 4255675485560 Right front fender / grey ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

36 E4X3‐5512010 9103849 4255675439303 Left front wheel outer trim cover PP pc(s) 1

37 E4X3‐5512020 9103850 4255675439310 Right front wheel outer trim cover PP pc(s) 1

38 E4X3‐5512030 9103851 4255675439327 Left front wheel inner trim cover PP pc(s) 1

39 E4X3‐5512040 9103852 4255675439334 Right front wheel inner trim cover PP pc(s) 1

40 E4X3‐5301012 9103853 4255675439341 Front compartment interior trim plate PP pc(s) 1



41 E4X3‐8402010 91038540808 4255675439358 Front engine cover / white ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

41 E4X3‐8402010 91038540404 4255675475974 Front engine cover / green ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

41 E4X3‐8402010 91038540202 4255675475981 Front engine cover / blue ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

41 E4X3‐8402010 91038541010 4255675485577 Front engine cover / blue ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

42 E4X4‐8402015 9103855 4255675439365 Front engine cover latch PP+EPDM‐T20 pc(s) 4

43 E4X4‐8402017 9103856 4255675439372 Front engine cover rubber plug EPDM pc(s) 4

45 E4X1‐5602113‐4E 9103857 4255675439389 Charging port cover ABS pc(s) 1

46 E4X3‐5602114‐4E 9103858 4255675439396 Charging port trim cover ABS pc(s) 1

47 E4X1‐5602115‐4E 9103859 4255675439402 Charging port cover fixing base ABS pc(s) 1

48 E4X3‐5306101 9103860 4255675439419 Dashboard body PP pc(s) 1

49 E4X3‐5306106 9103861 4255675439426 Trim strip ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

50 E4X3‐5306102 9103862 4255675439433 Left lower guard plate PP pc(s) 1

51 E4X3‐5306104 9103863 4255675439440 Right lower guard plate PP pc(s) 1



52 E4X4‐5306131 9103864 4255675439457 Right rudder decorative strip ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

53 E4X4‐5306132 9103865 4255675439464 Lower right trim PP pc(s) 1

54 E4X4‐5306133 9103866 4255675439471 Left trim plate PP pc(s) 1

55 E4X3‐5306105 9103867 4255675439488
Display screen installation and 

maintenance plate
PP/Painted part pc(s) 1

56 E4X3‐5306107 9103868 4255675439495 Above the panel trim ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

57 E4X3‐5306108 9103869 4255675439501 Below the panel trim ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

58 E4X4‐5306134 9103870 4255675439518 Panel trim plate ABS/ Painted part pc(s) 1

59 E4X3‐5306110 9103871 4255675439525
Front left installation plug cap of 

dashboard
PP pc(s) 1

60 E4X3‐5306111 9103872 4255675439532
Front central installation plug cap of 

dashboard
PP pc(s) 1

61 E4X3‐5306112 9103873 4255675439549
Front right installation cover of 

dashboard
PP pc(s) 1

62 E4X3‐1008113 9103874 4255675439556 Upper body of defrosting air duct PP pc(s) 1

63 E4X3‐1485114 9103875 4255675439563 Lower body of defrosting air duct PP pc(s) 1



64 E4X3‐1963615 9103876 4255675439570 Left air duct HDPE pc(s) 1

65 E4X3‐2408116 9103877 4255675439587 Right air duct HDPE pc(s) 1

66 E4X3‐5306118 9103878 4255675439594 Left rudder face blowing air duct HDPE pc(s) 1

67 E4X3‐5306119 9103879 4255675439600 Left rudder defrosting air duct HDPE pc(s) 1

68 E4X4‐5306135 9103880 4255675439617 Right rudder face blowing air duct HDPE pc(s) 1

69 E4X4‐5306136 9103881 4255675439624 Right rudder defrosting air duct HDPE pc(s) 1

70 E4X3‐5306103 9103882 4255675439631 Face blowing air duct adapter HDPE pc(s) 1

71 E4X3‐5306109 9103883 4255675439648 Air outlet pc(s) 2

72 E4X3‐5306121 9103884 4255675439655 Right lower guard plate end cap PP pc(s) 1

73 E4X3‐5306115 9103885 4255675439662 Display adapter support PP pc(s) 2

74 E4X3‐6402113 9103886 4255675439679 Left and right door sills pc(s) 2



75 ZH1255 9103815 4255675438962 Type D buckle pc(s) 10

76 E4X4‐3000081 9103888 4255675439693 Parking cable cover pc(s) 1

Chasis, Electrical Parts

SN Material code Menila Art EAN Code Material name Specification/Model Unit

Single car 

consumptio

n

Material photo Order note

1 E4X3‐3550020 9103777 4255675414812 ABS controller pc(s) 1

2 E4X3‐3550030 9103889 4255675439709
Support baffle cover (shock absorber 

assembly C)

Shock‐absorbing pad assembly 

ABC
Set 1

3 E4X3‐3630020 9103890 4255675439716 Wheel speed sensor/transducer 3550‐BJ008‐S001 pc(s) 4

4 E4X‐3510020 9103891 4255675439723
Brake master cylinder with booster 

assembly
1

5 E4M1‐3541010 9103892 4255675439730
Vacuum pump assembly (vacuum 

boosted)
1

6 E4X3‐3541020 9103893 4255675439747 Vacuum tank assembly 2L 1

7 E4X3‐2400010 9103894 4255675439754
Rear axle with brake and handbrake 

cable assembly
Temporarily without cable 1

8 E4X3‐3501010 9103895 4255675439761
Left front brake caliper and steering 

knuckle assembly
Cylinder diameter 51 1

9 E4X3‐3501020 9103896 4255675439778
Front right brake caliper and steering 

knuckle assembly
Cylinder diameter 51 1

10 E4X3‐3506030 9103897 4255675439785 ABS to left front wheel brake hard pipe 1

11 E4X4‐3506030 9103898 4255675439792 ABS to left front wheel brake hard pipe 1

12 E4X3‐3506140 9103899 4255675439808
ABS to right front wheel brake hard 

pipe
1



13 E4X4‐3506140 9103900 4255675439815
ABS to right front wheel brake hard 

pipe
1

14 E4X3‐3506451 9103901 4255675439822
ABS to the front section of the left rear 

wheel brake hard pipe
1

15 E4X4‐3506451 9103902 4255675439839
ABS to the front section of the left rear 

wheel brake hard pipe
1

16 E4X3‐3506452 9103903 4255675439846
ABS to the rear section of the left rear 

wheel brake hard pipe
1

17 E4X3‐3506061 9103904 4255675439853
ABS to the front section of the right rear 

wheel brake hard pipe
1

18 E4X4‐3506061 9103905 4255675439860
ABS to the front section of the right rear 

wheel brake hard pipe
1

19 E4X3‐3506062 9103906 4255675439877
ABS to the rear section of the right rear 

wheel brake hard pipe
1

20 E4X3‐3506010 9103907 4255675439884
Front chamber of master cylinder to 

ABS brake hard pipe
1

21 E4X4‐3506010 9103908 4255675439891
Front chamber of master cylinder to 

ABS brake hard pipe
1

22 E4X3‐3506020 9103909 4255675439907
Master cylinder rear chamber to ABS 

brake hard pipe
1

23 E4X4‐3506020 9103910 4255675439914
Master cylinder rear chamber to ABS 

brake hard pipe
1

24 E4X3‐3506025 9103911 4255675439921 Left rear axle hard pipe 1

25 E4X3‐3506026 9103912 4255675439938 Right rear axle hard pipe 1

26 E4X3‐3501030 9103913 4255675439945 Front brake hose
With copper gasket and hollow 

bolt
2

27 E4X3‐3506060 9103914 4255675439952 Rear brake hose 2

28 E4X3‐3506453 9103915 4255675439969 Cargo box brake hard pipe? 2



29 E4X3‐3100010 9103916 4255675439976 Aluminum wheel hub 305‐13X5‐ET45‐4X100‐13 hole 4

30 E4X3‐3106020 9120335 4255675475998 Tire155R13LT 8PR Haoyun 188 4

31 E4M1‐3100013 9103917 4255675439983 Valve core 4

32 E4X3‐3508010‐42211 9103918 4255675439990 Handbrake lever
Borrowing from Yongyuan 

Wuxing
1

33 E4X3‐3508020 9103919 4255675440002 Parking brake cable assembly (front) 1

34 E4X3‐3507100 9103920 4255675440019 Rear axle left brake cable assembly 1

35 E4X3‐3507200 9103921 4255675440026 Rear axle right brake cable assembly 1

36 E4X4‐3508020 9103922 4255675440033 Parking brake cable assembly (front) 1

37 E4X3‐3504010‐4E 9103923 4255675440040 Brake pedal mechanism assembly
Commonly used with Zhongzhi 

Huolala
1

38 E4X4‐3504010 9103924 4255675440057 Brake pedal mechanism assembly 1

39 E4X3‐3404020 9103925 4255675440064 Steering lower shaft assembly 1

40 E4X3‐3411010 9103926 4255675440071
Steering gear with steering rod 

assembly
1

41 E4X4‐3411010 9103927 4255675440088
Steering gear with steering rod 

assembly
1

42 E4X3‐3403011 9103928 4255675440095 One set of clamp For steering gear 1

43 E4M1‐2904010 9103929 4255675440101 Left triangular arm assembly
Borrowed part, with different 

suppliers
1



44 E4M1‐2904020 9103930 4255675440118 Right triangular arm assembly
Borrowed part, with different 

suppliers
1

45 E4X3‐3404010 9103931 4255675440125
Upper steering pipe column assembly 

(EPS)
1

46 E4X3‐3402010 9103932 4255675440132 Steering wheel 1

47 E4X3‐2901010‐4E 9103933 4255675440149 Left front suspension assembly 1

48 E4X3‐2901020‐4E 9103934 4255675440156 Right front suspension assembly 1

49 E4X3‐2915010 9103935 4255675440163 Rear shock absorber assembly 2

50 E4X3‐2912010 9103936 4255675440170 Leaf spring 2

51 E4X3‐2920110 9103937 4255675440187 Rear axle limit block 2

52 E4X3‐2912031 9103938 4255675440194 Leaf spring support plate left 1

53 E4X3‐2912034 9103939 4255675440200 Leaf spring support plate right 1

54 E4X3‐2912040 9103940 4255675476001 Leaf spring lifting lug assembly Set 2

55 E4X3‐2912012 9103941 4255675476018 Leaf spring bushing（ φ 34/ φ 14) pc(s) 4

56 E4X3‐2912015 9103942 4255675476025 U‐shaped bolt 155‐82 4

57 E4X3‐3106021 9103943 4255675476032 Steel wheel nut M12X1.25‐30 16

58 BG0101033‐A 9103944 4255675476049 Single pipe clamp 20



59 E4X3‐3630011 9103945 4255675476056 Front wheel speed sensor support 2

60 E4M1‐4134210 9103946 4255675476063 Brake light switch M10X1.5 1

61 E4X3‐6405010 9103947 4255675476070 Left door lock with actuator assembly 1

62 E4X4‐6405010 9103948 4255675476087 Right door lock with actuator assembly 1

63 E4X3‐6105104 9103949 4255675476094 Left front door outer buckle lever 1

64 E4X3‐6105105 9103950 4255675476100 Left front door lock cylinder pull rod 1

65 E4X4‐6105105 9103951 4255675476117 Right front door lock cylinder pull rod 1

66 E4X3‐6105197 9103952 4255675476124
Left front door inner locking pull rod 

assembly
1

67 E4X3‐6105030 9103953 4255675476131 Left exterior door handle assembly 1

68 E4X3‐6105010 9103954 4255675476148 Left door lock with actuator assembly 1

69 E4X4‐6105010 9103955 4255675476155 Right door lock with actuator assembly 1

70 E4X3‐6105298 9103956 4255675476162
Right front door inner locking rod 

assembly
1

71 E4X3‐6105202 9103957 4255675476179 Right front door outer buckle lever 1

72 E4X3‐6405030 9103958 4255675476186 Right exterior door handle assembly 1

73 E4M1‐6105040‐C 9103959 4255675476193
Right front door inner opening handle 

assembly
1



74 E4M1‐6105040‐C 9103960 4255675476209
Left front door inner opening handle 

assembly
1

75 E4X3‐6105401 9103961 4255675476216 Door latch 2

76 E4X3‐6105107 9103962 4255675476223 Lifting button end cap 2

77 E4X3‐6105199 9103963 4255675476230 Front door inner opening cable 2

78 E4X4‐6404010 9103964 4255675476247
Left front door electric regulator 

assembly
1

80 E4X4‐6104040 9103966 4255675476261
Right front door electric regulator 

assembly
1

82 E4M1‐6105013 9103968 4255675476285 Glass guide groove rubber strip 4

83 E4M1‐6105012 9103758 4251846162391 Glass guide groove silver white 2

84 E4X3‐8202010 9103970 4255675476308 Exterior left rearview mirror assembly 1

85 E4X3‐8202020 9103971 4255675476315 Exterior right rearview mirror assembly 1

86 E4X3‐6406010 9103972 4255675476322
Left upper and right lower door hinge 

base
2

87 E4X3‐6406020 9103973 4255675476339
Left lower and right upper door hinge 

base
2

88 E4X3‐6106010 9103974 4255675476346 Left door hinge head 2

89 E4X3‐6106020 9103975 4255675476353 Right door hinge head 2

90 E4X3‐6406011 9103976 4255675476360 Hinge shaft pin with circlip assembly 4



91 E4X3‐6407011 9103977 4255675476377 Left door sealing strip 1

92 E4X3‐6107011 9103978 4255675476384 Right door sealing strip 1

93 E4X3‐6403014 9103979 4255675476391 Door glass fluff groove 2

94 E4X3‐6403022 9103980 4255675476407 Interior belt line moulding of door 2

95 E4X3‐6403021 9103981 4255675476414
Exterior belt line moulding of door 

(stainless steel)
2

96 E4X3‐5206012 9103982 4255675476421
Front windshield upper and lower 

adhesive strips
2

97 E4X3‐5206013 9103983 4255675476438
Adhesive strips on both sides of the 

front windshield
2

98 E4X3‐5206015 9103984 4255675476445
Upper and lower sponge strips of front 

windshield
2

99 E4X3‐5206016 9103985 4255675476452
Sponge strips on both sides of the front 

windshield
2

100 E4X3‐5306021 9103986 4255675476469 Front windshield fixed rubber stop dog 2

101 E4X3‐5501200 9103987 4255675476476 Roof trim strip 2

102 E4X3‐6402112 9103988 4255675476483 Left door front trim panel sealing strip 1

103 E4X3‐6402212 9103989 4255675476490 Right door front trim panel sealing strip 1

104 E4X3‐5301123 9103990 4255675476506
Front engine cover lower edge adhesive 

strip
1

105 E4X3‐5301113 9103991 4255675476513
Front engine cover upper edge rubber 

strip
1



106 E4X1‐5306111 9103992 4255675476520 Front edge adhesive strip of dashboard 1

107 E4M1‐3412081‐4E 9103993 4255675476537 Steering column cover 1

108 E4M1‐2101032 9103994 4255675476544
Sponge strip under the trim panel of 

the battery pack

5mm in thickness and 10mm in 

width
2

109 E4X3‐6103011 9103995 4255675476551 Right door glass 1

110 E4X3‐6403011 9103996 4255675476568 Left door glass 1

111 E4X3‐5206010 9103997 4255675476575 Front windshield 1

112 E4M1‐4135011 9103998 4251846161288 Reflector (rear reflector red) 2

113 T01‐3000083 9103999 4255675476599 Circular reflector 2

114 E4X3‐3904021 Key logo 1

115 E4X1‐3904019A Steering wheel logo (jonway) 1

116 E4X1‐3904020A Hub cover logo (jonway) 4

117 E4X3‐3904031A Front logo (jonway) 1

118 E4X3‐3903041 Tire labeling 1

119 E4X3‐3903018 Vehicle nameplate 1

120 E4X3‐3903042 Refrigerant identification



121 E4X3‐6109030‐4E 9104000 4255675476605 Door limit strap (double ends) 2

122 E4M1‐5811010‐4E 9103734 4251846162155 Seat belt assembly 2

123 E4X3‐6800010 9104014 4251846176343 Driver's seat 1

124 E4X3‐5811031 9104015 4251846176350 Driver's seat belt insertion arm 1

125 E4X3‐6900010 9104016 4251846176367 Front passenger seat 1

126 E4X3‐5811032 9104017 4251846176374 Front passenger seat belt insertion arm 1

127 E4X3‐5702010 9104018 4255675476612 Interior roof assembly 1

128 E4X3‐8204010 9104019 4255675476629 Left sun visor assembly 1

129 E4X3‐8204020 9104020 4255675476636 Right sun visor assembly 1

130 E4X3‐5109101 9104021 4255675476643 Front carpet 1

131 E4X4‐5109101 9104022 4255675476650 Front carpet 1

132 E4X3‐5109102 9104023 4255675476667 Carpet 1

133 E4X4‐5109102 9104024 4255675476674 Carpet 1

134 E4X3‐6800114 9104025 4255675476681 Seat bucket 1

135 E4X4‐6800114 9104026 4255675476698 Seat bucket 1



136 E4X3‐3741011 9104027 4255675476704 Sealing rubber ring for wiper motor 1

137 E4X3‐5205031 9104028 4255675476711
Sealing rubber ring of wiper linkage 

mechanism
2

138 E4X3‐6800115 9104029 4255675476728 Seat bucket cushion block 1 2

139 E4X3‐6800116 9104030 4255675476735 Seat bucket cushion block 2 9

140 E4X3‐3741012 9104031 4255675476742 Cover fixing rubber sleeve 4

141 E4X3‐3741013 9104032 4255675476759 30 plug cap 6

142 E4X3‐6101901 9104033 4255675476766 Left door waterproof film 1

143 E4X3‐6101902 9104034 4255675476773 Right door waterproof film 1

144 E4X3‐6101905 9104035 4255675476780 Door shock absorber sticker 8

145 E4M1‐6311013 9104036 4255675476797 Rubber ring (large) 4

146 BG0202049 9104037 4255675476803 Carpet fixing buckle 3

147 Q6945818G 9104038 4255675476810 Grey C‐shaped buckle 15

148 Q6945818B 9104039 4255675476827 Black C‐shaped buckle 12

149 E4X3‐3704012 9104040 4255675476834 Mechanical lock cylinder key 1

150 E4X3‐3704013 9104041 4255675476841 Left door lock cylinder 1



151 E4X3‐3704013‐01 9104042 4255675476858 Left door lock cylinder fixing circlip 1

152 E4X3‐3704014 9104043 4255675476865 Front engine cover lock cylinder 1

153 E4X3‐3704014‐01 9104044 4255675476872
Front engine cover lock cylinder fixing 

spring plate
1

154 E4X1‐8402021‐4E 9104045 4255675476889 Cover lock hook 1

155 E4X3‐3704015 9104046 4255675476896 Charging port cover lock cylinder 1

156 E4X3‐3704015‐01 9104047 4255675476902
Fixing spring plate of charging port 

cover lock cylinder
1

157 E4X3‐4133010 9104048 4255675476919 Left rear combined lamp assembly pc(s) 1

158 E4X3‐4133020 9104049 4255675476926 Rear rear combined lamp assembly pc(s) 1

159 E4M1‐4108020 9103645 4251846161226 Rear license plate lamp assembly pc(s) 2

160 E4X3‐4121011 9104051 4255675476940
Left front combined lamp assembly 

(European standard)
pc(s) 1

161 E4X3‐4121100 9104052 4255675476957
Left front combined lamp assembly 

(American standard)
pc(s) 1

162 E4X3‐4121021 9104053 4255675476964
Right front combined lamp assembly

（European standard）

163 E4X3‐4121200 9104054 4255675476971
Right front combined lamp assembly 

(American standard)
pc(s) 1

164 E4X3‐4002011 9104055 4255675476988 Left front door wiring harness assembly 1

165 E4X4‐4002011 9104056 4255675476995 Left front door wiring harness assembly 1



166 E4X3‐4002021 9104057 4255675477008
Right front door wiring harness 

assembly
1

167 E4X4‐4002021 9104058 4255675477015
Right front door wiring harness 

assembly
1

168 E4X3‐4012011 9104059 4255675477022 Front engine wiring harness assembly 1

169 E4X4‐4012011 9104060 4255675477039 Front engine wiring harness assembly 1

170 E4X3‐4003011 9104061 4255675477046 Instrument wiring harness assembly 1

171 E4X4‐4003011 9104062 4255675477053 Instrument wiring harness assembly 1

172 E4X3‐4004011 9104063 4255675477060 Roof wire harness 1

173 E4X3‐6108010 9104064 4255675477077 Auxiliary door glass regulator switch 1

174 E4X3‐6408010 9104065 4255675477084
Master control door glass regulator 

switch
1

175 E4M1‐7901020 9103675

4251846161523

Speaker 2

176 E4X3‐2105031 9104067 4255675477107 Power‐off switch to PDU power wire 1

177 E4X4‐2105031 9104068 4255675477114 Power‐off switch to PDU power wire 1

178 E4X3‐2105010 9104069 4255675477121
Negative wire assembly of power 

battery
150Ah 1

179 E4X3‐2105020 9104070 4255675477138
Positive wire assembly of power 

battery
150Ah 1

180 E4X4‐2105020 9104071 4255675477145
Positive wire assembly of power 

battery
150Ah 1



181 E4X3‐2105011 9104072 4255675477152
Negative wire assembly of power 

battery
300Ah 1

182 E4X4‐2105021 9104073 4255675477169
Positive wire assembly of power 

battery
300Ah 1

183 E4X3‐2105021 9104074 4255675477176
Positive wire assembly of power 

battery
300Ah 1

184 E4X3‐2105071 9104075 4255675477183
Negative wire assembly of motor 

controller
1

185 E4X3‐2105081 9104076 4255675477190
Positive wire assembly of motor 

controller
1

186 E4X3‐3736040 9104077 4255675477206 Power‐off switch 250A 1

187 E4X3‐4131010‐422 9104078 4255675477213
Door contact switch assembly (door 

lamp switch)
2

188 E4X3‐5306131 9104079 4255675477220 Air conditioning control panel 1

189 E4X3‐4128010 9104080 4255675477237 Emergency alarm flash switch 1

190 E4X3‐1703011 9104081 4255675477244 Gear knob 1

191 E4X3‐8100012 9104082 4255675477251 HAVC assembly 1

192 E4X3‐8105010‐023 9104083 4255675477268 Condenser with fan assembly 1

193 E4X3‐8111031 9104084 4255675477275
Evaporator‐to‐compressor pipeline 

assembly
1

194 E4X4‐8111031 9104085 4255675477282
Evaporator‐to‐compressor pipeline 

assembly
1

195 E4X3‐8111011 9104086 4255675477299
Compressor‐to‐condenser pipeline 

assembly
1



196 E4X3‐8111021 9104087 4255675477305
Condenser‐to‐evaporator pipeline 

assembly
1

197 E4X4‐8111021 9104088 4255675477312
Condenser‐to‐evaporator pipeline 

assembly
1

198 E4X3‐8103011 9104089 4255675477329 Compressor assembly 1

199 E4X3‐2101010 9104090 4255675477336
Lithium iron phosphate battery 

72V150Ah
72V150AH 1

200 E4X3‐2101011 9104091 4255675477343
Lithium iron phosphate battery 

72V300Ah
72V300AH 1

201 E4X3‐2142010 9103778 4255675414829 Motor controller 10KW 1

202 E4X3‐2103010 9103779 4255675414836 Drive motor 10KW 1

203 E4X3‐2107110 9103780 4255675414843 Car charger 72V 25A 1

205 E4X3‐2107130 9104092 4255675477350 Car charger (72V 40A) 72V 40A 1

206 E4X3‐2107310‐01 9104093 4255675477367
220V AC single‐head charging gun 

assembly
European standard 1

207 E4X3‐2107320‐02 9104094 4255675477374
220V AC dual‐head charging gun 

assembly
European standard 1

209 E4X3‐2107020‐01 9104095 4255675477381 Charging port base European standard 1

210 E4X3‐2107030‐02 9104096 4255675477398 Charging port base American standard 1

211 E4X3‐2109010 9104097 4255675477404 HV distribution box assembly 1

212 E4X3‐2110010
DC power converter (72V 0.6KW), with 

small battery charging control
1



9103785 4255675430423
new DC power converter (72V 0.6KW), 

with small battery charging control

213 E4X3‐7903010 9104097 4255675477404 Low‐frequency antenna 1

214 E4X3‐3704020 9104098 4255675477411 Remote control unit 1

215 E4X3‐3704011 9104099 4255675477428 One‐click start button 1

216 E4X3‐3778011 9104100 4255675477435 Electronic directional lock 1

217 E4X3‐3601010 9104101 4255675477442 BCM 1

218 E4X3‐3819010 9104102 4255675477459 Low speed buzzer 1

219 E4X4‐2104310 9104103 4255675477466 Accelerator pedal assembly 1

220 E4X4‐2104310 9104104 4255675477473 Accelerator pedal assembly 1

221 E4X3‐3721020 9104105 4255675477480 Electric horn assembly (high pitched) 1

222 E4X3‐3741010 9104106 4255675477497 Wiper motor assembly 1

223 E4X3‐5205030 9104107 4255675477503 Wiper linkage structure 1

224 E4X3‐5205010 9104108 4255675477510
Left wiper arm assembly (with nozzle 

and scraper)
1

225 E4X3‐5205020 9104109 4255675477527
Right wiper arm assembly (with nozzle 

and scraper)
1

226 E4X4‐3741010 9104110 4255675477534 Wiper motor assembly 1



227 E4X4‐5205030 9104111 4255675477541 Wiper linkage structure 1

228 E4X4‐5205020 9104112 4255675477558
Left wiper arm assembly (with nozzle 

and scraper)
1

229 E4X4‐5205010 9104113 4255675477565
Right wiper arm assembly (with nozzle 

and scraper)
1

230 E4M1‐5207010 9103722 4251846161998 Washing kettle assembly 1

231 E4X3‐5205032 9104115 4255675477589 Three‐way connector 1

232 E4X3‐4104010‐4E 9104116 4255675477596
Front ceiling lamp assembly (with BCM 

control function)
1

233 E4X3‐3774011 9104117 4255675477602 Combination switch assembly 1

234 E4X3‐3820011 9104118 4255675477619 Combined instrument assembly 1

235 E4X3‐3776100 9104119 4255675477626 Rear view camera for reversing Wire length: 5 meters 1

236 E4X3‐7924010 9104120 4255675477633 USB assembly 1

237 9108003 4251814672693
Polar Bär AGM Batterie Ultra Serie XPM 

12V 45Ah battery
1

238 Gear oil 85W/90/GL‐4 1.5L

239 R134a refrigerant R134a 420ml

240 European refrigerant HFO‐1234yf 420ml

241 DOT4 brake fluid DOT4 240ml



Vulnerable Parts

SN
New material 

code
Menila Art EAN Code Material name Specification/Model Unit

Qty per 

vehicle
Material photo Order note

1 E4X3‐3501120 9104121 4255675477640 Front brake pad pc(s) 4

2 E4X3‐3502120 9104122 4255675477657 Rear brake lining pc(s) 4

3 E4X3‐5205110 9104123 4255675477664 Wiper blade
Long（500mm)

Short（375mm)
set 1

4 E4X3‐3106020 9120335 4255675475998 Tire155R13LT 8PR 155R13LT 8PR pc(s) 4

5 9108003 4251814672693
Polar Bär AGM Batterie Ultra Serie XPM 

12V 45Ah battery
pcs 1

6 E4X3‐4012911 9104124 4255675477671 40A slow melting fuse pc(s) 2

7 E4X3‐4012912 9104125 4255675477688 15A fuse pc(s) 10

8 E4X3‐4012913 9104126 4255675477695 20A fuse pc(s) 5

9 E4X3‐4012914 9104127 4255675477701 30A fuse pc(s) 1

10 E4X3‐4012915 9104128 4255675477718 40A fuse pc(s) 2

11 E4X3‐4012916 9104129 4255675477725 Wiper relay pc(s) 1

12 E4X3‐4012917 9104130 4255675477732 40A ON gear relay 40A pc(s) 6

13 E4X3‐4012918 9104131 4255675477749 30A relay 30A pc(s) 6

14 E4X3‐4012919 9104132 4255675477756 10A fuse 10A pc(s) 1

15 E4X3‐3704021 9104133 4255675477763 Remote control battery CR2032 pc(s) 2



Standard Parts

SN Material code Menila Art EAN Code Material name Specification/Model Unit Quantity Order note

1 Q151B1235TF6 9103788 4255675430454 Hexagonal head bolt fine thread

Level 10.9 Dacromet 

M12*35*1.25 head‐to‐side 

distance:  18mm

pc(s) 16

2 Q401B12F6 9103789 4255675430461 Flat washer

Dacromet inner 

diameter:13mm, outer 

diameter:24mm,  thickness: 

2.5mm

pc(s) 20

3 Q40512F6 9103790 4255675430478 Heavy‐type spring washer Dacromet pc(s) 20

4 Q140B0616F6
9104137

4255675477800
Hexagonal head bolt and flat washer 

assembly

Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 * 16 

head‐to‐side distance:  10mm
pc(s) 32

5 Q1840612F6 9103797 4255675430546 Hexagon flange bolt
Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 * 12 

head‐to‐side distance:  8mm
pc(s) 15

6 Q1851230TF6

9104139

4255675477824 Hexagon flange bolt

Level 10.9 Dacromet M12 * 30 

* 1.25 head‐to‐side distance:  

15mm

pc(s) 6

7 Q390B06F6 9103803 4255675430607 Butterfly Nut Dacromet M6 pc(s) 2

8 Q32006F6 9103810 4255675438917 Hexagon flange nut
Dacromet M6 head‐to‐side 

distance:  10mm
pc(s) 33

9 Q2140610F6 9103807 4255675430645 Cross recess pan head screw
Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 * 10 

head diameter 12mm
pc(s) 12

10 Q1840812F6 9103812 4255675438931 Hexagon flange bolt

Level 8 Dacromet M8 * 12 * 

1.25 head‐to‐side distance:  

10mm

pc(s) 8

11 Q220B4816F31

9104144

4255675477879
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw 

and flat washer assembly ST4.8 * 16
Black coating ST4.8 * 16 pc(s) 24

12 Q2714816F31
9104145

4255675477886
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw 

ST4.8 * 16

Black coating ST4.8 * 16 head 

diameter 9.5mm
pc(s) 10

13 Q2714813F6
9104146

4255675477893
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw 

ST4.8 * 13

Dacromet ST4.8 * 13 head 

diameter 9.5mm
pc(s) 40

14 Q2714216F6 9103805 4255675430621
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw 

ST4.2 * 16

Dacromet ST4.2 * 16 head 

diameter 8mm
pc(s) 67

15 Q2140612F31
9104148

4255675477916 Cross recess pan head screw
Level 8.8 black plated M6 * 12 

head diameter 12mm
pc(s) 17

16 Q2140616F6
9104149

4255675477923 Cross recess pan head screw
Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 * 16 

head diameter 12mm
pc(s) 15

17 ZH210616F6
9104150

4255675477930 Cross recessed large flat head bolt
Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 * 16 

Head diameter 16mm
pc(s) 20

18 Q39748161F6 9104151 4255675477947 Type A spring nut Dacromet pc(s) 20

19 Q31206F6 9104152 4255675477954 Type B leaf spring nut Dacromet M6 pc(s) 4

20 Q2714213F6
9104153

4255675477961
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw 

ST4.2 * 13

Dacromet ST4.2 * 13 head 

diameter 8mm
pc(s) 29

21 Q31206T2F6 9104154 4255675477978 Type B leaf spring nut Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 pc(s) 24

22 ZH210610F6
9104155

4255675477985 Cross recessed large flat head bolt
Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 * 10 

Head diameter 16mm
pc(s) 5

23 Q218B0620F6 9104156 4255675477992 Hexagon socket head cap screw Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 * 20 pc(s) 14

24 Q33008F6

9104157

4255675478005 All‐metal hexagon flange lock nut
Dacromet M8 * 1.25 head‐to‐

side distance:  13mm
pc(s)

Left 

rudder：8

Right 

rudder：10

25 Q146B0625F6
9104158

4255675478012
Hexagon bolt and spring washer, flat 

washer assembly

Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 * 25 

head‐to‐side distance:  10mm
pc(s) 15

26 Q1840816F6

9104159

4255675478029 Hexagon flange bolt

Level 8.8 Dacromet M8 * 16 * 

1.25 head‐to‐side distance:  

10mm

pc(s)

Left 

rudder：8

Right 

rudder：9

27 Q1840610F6
9104160

4255675478036 Hexagon flange bolt
Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 * 10 

head‐to‐side distance:  8mm
pc(s) 14

28 Q1840616F6 9103809 4255675430669 Hexagon flange bolt
Level 8.8 Dacromet M6 * 16 

head‐to‐side distance:  8mm
pc(s) 19

29 Q33112T13F6
9104162

4255675478050 All‐metal hexagon flange lock nut
Level 10 Dacromet M12 * 1.25 

head‐to‐side distance:  17mm
pc(s) 22

30 Q402B12F6
9104163

4255675478067 Large gasket
Dacromet outer diameter 

36mm
pc(s) 4

31 Q1851495TF6

9104164

4255675478074 Hexagon flange bolt

Level 10.9 Dacromet M14 * 95 

* 1.5 head‐to‐side distance:  

19mm

pc(s) 2

32 Q33114T13F6
9104165

4255675478081 All‐metal hexagon flange lock nut
Level 10 Dacromet M14 * 1.5 

head‐to‐side distance:  19mm
pc(s) 2

33 E4X3‐2912015 9103942 4255675476025 U‐shaped bolt

Total length 155mm, Centre‐to‐

centre distance 85mm, thread 

length 40mm

pc(s) 4

34 Q1851255TF6

9104167

4255675478104 Hexagon flange bolt

Level 10.9 Dacromet M12 * 55 

* 1.25 head‐to‐side distance:  

15mm

pc(s) 4

35 Q1851050TF6

9104168

4255675478111 Hexagon flange bolt

Level 10.9 Dacromet M10 * 50 

* 1.25 head‐to‐side distance:  

13mm

pc(s) 2

36 Q1851075TF6

9104169

4255675478128 Hexagon flange bolt

Level 10.9 Dacromet M10 * 75 

* 1.25 head‐to‐side distance:  

13mm

pc(s) 4

37 Q33110T13F6
9104170

4255675478135 All‐metal hexagon flange lock nut
Level 10 Dacromet M10 * 1.25 

head‐to‐side distance:  15mm
pc(s) 8

38 Q1851025TF6

9104171

4255675478142 Hexagon flange bolt

Level 10.9 Dacromet M10 * 25 

* 1.25 head‐to‐side distance:  

13mm

pc(s) 4

39 Q5003223F6 9104172 4255675478159 Cotter pin Dacromet Φ 3.2*23 pc(s) 2

40 Q146B0820F6

9104173

4255675478166
Hexagon bolt and spring washer, flat 

washer assembly

Level 8.8 Dacromet M8 * 20 * 

1.25 head‐to‐side distance:  

13mm

pc(s) 4

41 Q146B0825F31

9104174

4255675478173
Hexagon bolt and spring washer, flat 

washer assembly

Level 8.8Black coating M8 * 25 

* 1.25 head‐to‐side distance:  

13mm

pc(s) 20

42 Q43680 9104175 4255675478180 Split washer Stainless steel pc(s) 4



43 Q32005F6
9104176

4255675478197 Hexagon flange nut
Dacromet M5 head‐to‐side 

distance:  8mm
pc(s) 6

44 Q215B0830F6
9104177

4255675478203 Hexagon socket pan head screw
Level 8.8 Dacromet M8*30* 

1.25
pc(s) 8

45 Q2540520F6
9104178

4255675478210 Cross recessed countersunk head screw Level 8.8 Dacromet M5 * 20 pc(s) 6

46 ZH220616F6
9104179

4255675478227 Bonding bolt (threaded with tooth)
Dacromet M6 * 16 head‐to‐

side distance:  10mm
pc(s) 3

47 Q1840620F6
9104180

4255675478234 Hexagon flange bolt
Level 8.8l Dacromet M6 * 20 

head‐to‐side distance:  8mm
pc(s) 6

48 Q218B1265TF6
9104181

4255675478241 Hexagon socket head cap screw
Level 10.9 Dacromet M12 * 65 

* 1.75
pc(s) 4

49 Q341B12T13F6
9104182

4255675478258 Type I hexagon nut
Level 10 Dacromet M12*1.75 

head‐to‐side distance:  19mm
pc(s) 4

50 Q2140412F6

9104183

4255675478265 Cross recess pan head screw
Level 8.8 Dacromet M4*12*0.8 

head diameter 8mm
pc(s) 2

51 Q68616F4 9104184 4255675478272 Single pipe clamp Coated plastic pc(s) 1

52 Q68320F4 9104185 4255675478289 Central fixed double‐pipe clamp Coated plastic pc(s) 1

53 ZH310020F4 9104186 4255675478296 Three‐tube fixed clamp Coated plastic pc(s) 1

54 Q1851016TF6

9104187

4255675478302 Hexagon flange bolt

Level 10.9 Dacromet M10*16* 

1.25 head‐to‐side distance:  

13mm

pc(s) 2

55 Q1851235TF6 9103799 4255675430560 Hexagon flange bolt

Level10.9 Dacromet M12 * 35 * 

1.25 head‐to‐side distance:  

15mm

pc(s) 2

56 Q2713516F6
9104189

4255675478326
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw 

ST3.5 * 16

Dacromet ST3.5 * 16 head 

diameter 7mm
pc(s) 4

57 Q3720513F32 9104190 4255675478333 Flat head full hexagon rivet nut White zinc‐plated M5 * 13 pc(s) 8

58 Q3720816F32 9104191 4255675478340 Flat head full hexagon rivet nut White zinc‐plated M8 * 16 pc(s) 2

59 Q3720615F32 9104192 4255675478357 Flat head full hexagon rivet nut White zinc‐plated M6 * 15 pc(s) 9

60 Q396 9104193 4255675478364 Welding nut for automotive seat belt English system 16/7 pc(s) 2

61 9104194 4255675478371 Nylon tie 8 * 300 black pc(s) 15

62 Q215B1040 9103792 4255675430492 Hexagon socket pan head screw
Level 10.9Stainless 

steelM10*40*1.5
pc(s) 6

63 Q215B1040F31 9103793 4255675430508 Hexagon socket pan head screw
Level 10.9Black 

coatingM10*40*1.5 
pc(s) 6

64 Q2140516F13 9104197 4255675478401 Cross recess pan head screw Electrochromic platingM5*16 pc(s) 4

65 Q32006F31
9104198

4255675478418 Hexagon flange nut
Black coatingM6head‐to‐side 

distance10mm 
pc(s) 5

66 Q215B1050
9104199

4255675478425 Hex head screw Stainless steel10.9级10*50*1.5 pc(s) 6

67 Q1841230F6

9104200

4255675478432 Hexagon flange bolt

Level 10.9 Dacromet M12 * 

30*1.75 head‐to‐side 

distance:15mm

pc(s) 12

68 E4X3‐3713022 9103802 4255675430591 Battery pull rod
M6*205mmthread length 

40mm（Black coating）
pc(s) 2

69 Q2140630F6
9104202

4255675478456 Cross recess pan head screw
DacrometM6*30head 

diameter12mm
pc(s) 2

Rear Axle Parts

No. Material code Menila Art EAN Code Material name Specification/Model Unit Quantity Remarks Order note

0 E4X3‐2400010
9103894

4255675439754 Rear axle with brake assembly 162 pc(s) 1 Without parking brake cable

1 E4X3‐3502112 9104135 4255675477787 Brake drum JH1622401001 pc(s) 2

2 E4X3‐2400100 9104136 4255675477794 Half‐axle assembly L JH1622401002 pc(s) 1

2‐1 E4X3‐2400111 9104138 4255675477817 Half‐axle retaining ring pc(s) 1

2‐2 E4X3‐2400120 9104140 4255675477831 Half‐axle bearing 6307 pc(s) 1

2‐3 E4X3‐2400130 9104141 4255675477848 Half‐axle pressing plate pc(s) 1

2‐4 E4X3‐3550911 9104142 4255675477855 ABS gear ring pc(s) 1

2‐5 E4X3‐2400112 9104143 4255675477862 Half shaft washer pc(s) 1

3 E4X3‐3502100 9104147 4255675477909 Rear brake assembly L JH1622401010 pc(s) 1

3‐1 E4X3‐3502120 9104122 4255675477657 Rear brake lining pc(s) 2

4 E4X3‐3502200 9104166 4255675478098 Rear brake assembly R JH1622401020 pc(s) 1

3‐1 E4X3‐3502120 9104122 4255675477657 Rear brake lining pc(s) 2

5 E4X3‐2400200 9104196 4255675478395 Half shaft assembly R JH1362401003 pc(s) 1

2‐1 E4X3‐2400111 9104138 4255675477817 Half‐axle retaining ring pc(s) 1



2‐2 E4X3‐2400120 9104140
4255675477831 Half‐axle bearing 6307 pc(s) 1

2‐3 E4X3‐2400130 9104141
4255675477848 Half‐axle pressing plate pc(s) 1

2‐4 E4X3‐3550911 9104142
4255675477855 ABS gear ring pc(s) 1

2‐5 E4X3‐2400112 9104143
4255675477862 Half shaft washer pc(s) 1

6 E4X3‐2400300 9104206
4255675478494 162 main reducer assembly JH1362401030 pc(s) 1

7 E4X3‐2400391 9104207
4255675478500 M8 flat washer M8 flat washer pc(s) 9 Standard part

8 E4X3‐2400392 9104208
4255675478517 8 spring washer 8 spring washer pc(s) 9 Standard part

9 E4X3‐2400393 9104209
4255675478524 M8 outer hexagonal bolt M8*25 pc(s) 9 Standard part

10 E4X3‐2400901 9104210
4255675478531 Oil seal JH1362401004 pc(s) 2 48*62*9

11 E4X3‐2400191 9104211
4255675478548 M10 outer hexagonal bolt M10*25 pc(s) 8 Standard part

12 E4X3‐2400192 9104212
4255675478555 M10 gasket M10 gasket pc(s) 8 Standard part

13 E4X3‐2400193 9104213
4255675478562 M10 nut M10 nut pc(s) 8 Standard part

14 E4X3‐2400400 9104214
4255675478579 Axle housing JHYY1622401005 pc(s) 1

15 E4X3‐2400501
9104215

4255675478586 Oil filling screw gasket JH1622401006 pc(s) 1 Outer hexagonal M18 * 2

16 E4X3‐2400502 9104216
4255675478593 Oil filling bolt JH1622401007 pc(s) 1 M18*1.5

17 E4X3‐2400510 9104138
4255675477817 Breather valve JH1622401008 pc(s) 1

18 E4X3‐2400503 9104161
4255675478043 Oil drain plug gasket JH1622401009 pc(s) 1

19 E4X3‐2400504 9104195
4255675478388 Oil drain plug bolt JH1622401011 pc(s) 1


